|--|--|

04-12-1999U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47

 \mathbf{R}

04-21-1999



EET	
j	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ' 10101	ents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cracker Barrel Old Country Store, Inc. □ Individual(s) □ Association □ Convey! Perturbing □ Limited Perturbing	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CBOCS Limted Partnership Internal Address: 45525 N. I-94 Service Road Street Address: City: Belleville State: MI Zip: 48111
 □ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State (Tennessee) □ Other 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger 4-/2.99 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	□ Corporation-State
Execution Date: March 24, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ yes □ no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no
	rademark Registration No.(s) 2,106,168 (Serial No. 74/679,034)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Snyder Internal Address: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP: 1900	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Chemed Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) \(\sigma\) Enclosed
Street Address: 255 E. Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45201	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1133
04/20/1 999 DNGUYEN 00000180 2106168 \	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregode true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Ronald J. Snyder Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 4/7/99
Traine of Forson Digining Digitature	Total number of pages including cover sheet:2

427669.01

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner

for Trademarks; 2900 Crystal Drive; Arlington, VA /22202-3513 on / 17/9/9

acul Trouses

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CRACKER BARREL OLD COUNTRY STORE, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Tennessee corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 305 Hartmann Drive, Lebanon, Tennessee 37088, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and Trademark Registration No. 2,106,168 (Serial No. 74/679,034), dated October 21, 1997, for the mark CRACKER BARREL CORNER MARKET OLD COUNTRY STORE'S QUALITY TAKE HOME FOODS and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, CBOCS Limited Partnership (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Michigan limited partnership, having a principal office and place of business at 45525 N. I-94 Service Road, Belleville, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Trademark Registration No. 2,106,168 (Serial No. 74/679,034).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark Registration No. 2,106,168 (Serial No. 74679,034), together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the right to recover any damages for past infringement thereof.

CRACKER BARREL OLD COUNTRY STORE, INC.

1/

ate: 24 MARCA

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF WILSON

Duly acknowledged before me by JAMUS FRAKLSTOCK, VKO MB of Cracket

Barrel Old Country Store, Inc., as his voluntary act and deed this $24^{\prime\prime}$ day of $10^{\prime\prime}$

1999.

384534.01

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0102